

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
SAFETY IMPROVMENTS
NC 11 AT SR 1110 (HANRAHAN ROAD)

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC SMITH-ROWE, LLC
WILSON, NC AHOSKIE, NC MOUNT AIRY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		45000.00		44000.00		40000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		15000.00		6000.00		5500.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		55000.00		142500.00		244000.00	
0004	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	2,477	CY	20.20	50035.40	20.00	49540.00	10.50	26008.50
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	60	TON	39.00	2340.00	55.00	3300.00	42.00	2520.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	190	SY	2.50	475.00	10.00	1900.00	10.00	1900.00
0007	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	296	LF	48.35	14311.60	75.00	22200.00	35.00	10360.00
0008	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	246	LF	59.65	14673.90	80.00	19680.00	38.00	9348.00
0009	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	4	LF	200.00	800.00	250.00	1000.00	82.58	330.32
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	40	LF	25.00	1000.00	20.00	800.00	15.00	600.00
0011	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	10	TON	100.00	1000.00	100.00	1000.00	70.00	700.00
0012	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	20	TON	60.00	1200.00	100.00	2000.00	57.00	1140.00
0013	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,000	SY	7.00	7000.00	15.00	15000.00	9.50	9500.00
0014	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	840	TON	80.00	67200.00	60.00	50400.00	77.30	64932.00
0015	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	340	TON	76.00	25840.00	60.00	20400.00	77.30	26282.00
0016	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2,000	TON	58.00	116000.00	60.00	120000.00	75.90	151800.00
0017	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	175	TON	415.00	72625.00	440.00	77000.00	546.65	95663.75
0018	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	4	EA	1500.00	6000.00	2000.00	8000.00	1600.00	6400.00
0019	2352000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.***** STD 16	4	EA	535.00	2140.00	750.00	3000.00	625.00	2500.00
0020	2363000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.***** STD 22	1	EA	550.00	550.00	750.00	750.00	465.00	465.00
0021	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	1,140	SY	65.00	74100.00	81.00	92340.00	45.00	51300.00
0022	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	4	EA	300.00	1200.00	800.00	3200.00	630.00	2520.00
0023	2905000000-N	859	CONVERT DI TO JB	1	EA	1300.00	1300.00	1200.00	1200.00	750.00	750.00
0024	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		110000.00		100000.00		50000.00	
0025	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	216	SF	15.00	3240.00	15.00	3240.00	16.00	3456.00
0026	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	8,871	LF	1.85	16411.35	1.85	16411.35	2.25	19959.75
0027	4690000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	7,950	LF	1.95	15502.50	1.95	15502.50	2.35	18682.50
0028	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	734	LF	10.00	7340.00	10.00	7340.00	12.00	8808.00
0029	4702000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	160	LF	10.00	1600.00	10.00	1600.00	12.00	1920.00
0030	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	72	LF	20.00	1440.00	20.00	1440.00	24.25	1746.00
0031	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	4	EA	140.00	560.00	140.00	560.00	170.00	680.00
0032	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	15	EA	150.00	2250.00	150.00	2250.00	180.00	2700.00
0033	5888000000-E	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (LF) ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING 4" WATER LINE	250	LF	20.00	5000.00	100.00	25000.00	30.00	7500.00
0034	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500	LF	2.25	1125.00	3.25	1625.00	3.00	1500.00
0035	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10	TON	63.00	630.00	100.00	1000.00	60.00	600.00
0036	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	4	ACR	1000.00	4000.00	890.00	3560.00	750.00	3000.00
0037	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	6.60	1320.00	5.50	1100.00	5.00	1000.00
0038	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	1600.00	1600.00	1200.00	1200.00	850.00	850.00
0039	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	365	SY	2.00	730.00	1.75	638.75	5.00	1825.00

JUL 13, 2017 02:12 PM

PITT

TIP NO R-5702

46374.3.1

2:00 PM 2 / 2 004

JUL 12 2017 DB00359
0.369 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
SAFETY IMPROVMENTS
NC 11 AT SR 1110 (HANRAHAN ROAD)

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC	SMITH-ROWE, LLC
WILSON, NC	AHOSKIE, NC	MOUNT AIRY, NC

0040	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	160	LF	6.25	1000.00	15.00	2400.00	5.00	800.00
0041	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	60	LF	16.85	1011.00	10.20	612.00	25.00	1500.00
0042	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	3	LB	13.50	40.50	20.00	60.00	15.00	45.00
0043	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	4	ACR	2825.00	11300.00	1780.00	7120.00	2700.00	10800.00
0044	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	200	LB	6.60	1320.00	12.00	2400.00	7.50	1500.00
0045	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1	TON	1600.00	1600.00	1200.00	1200.00	850.00	850.00
0046	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4	EA	312.50	1250.00	250.00	1000.00	75.00	300.00
0047	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	3500.00	3500.00	2500.00	2500.00	500.00	500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	768561.25	TOTAL	884969.60	TOTAL	895041.82
----------------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	768561.25	SUB-TOTAL	884969.60	SUB-TOTAL	895041.82
---------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	768561.25
ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC	2	884969.60
SMITH-ROWE, LLC	3	895041.82